

## **Midway City Street Light Pole Banner Application**

Application must be received <u>no less than 45 days</u> prior to the event date. Applicant must have an approved Special Event License. This application will be reviewed by the Special Event Manager and the Special Event Manager will determine the number of banners to be allowed.

Filling out an application does not guarantee the approval of street light pole banners.

Installation Fee: \$150

Name:	Event:
Date of Event:	Today's Date:
Email:	Phone:
☐ I have received final approval for a Special Event License.	
☐ Please attach artwork of your banner design.	
The Midway City Special Event Manager will contact you when your application is approved. It is the applicant's responsibility to deliver approved banners to the Special Event Manager for installation. All installation and removal of banners will be done by Midway Staff. All banners must be picked up from the Midway City office within 7 days of removal. Midway City is not responsible for damage or loss of banners.  Signature of Applicant:	
Signature of Applicant.	
Special Event Manager will complete the following:	
☐ Approved artwork	
Number of banners:	
Date of install: D	rate of Removal:
Fee Received:	
Special Event Manager:	<del></del>